

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SECTION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL REGISTER ASSIGNMENT

This API Number 47- 95-01572, issued to WALTERS, CARL E/JERRY L/DOROT is evidence of permission to operate the well that is referenced at the location described on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapters 22 and 22B of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder. The name and telephone number of the Oil and Gas Inspector for this well is MIKE UNDERWOOD - 304-782-1043.

Spills or emergency discharges must be reported to 1-800-654-3312.

Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of your permits and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalties.

The enclosed WR-35 must be completed by you and returned to this office. In addition annual production reports must be submitted on this well and failure to do so may require you to plug the well.

Theodore M. Streit Chief

ву:

Тi	t.	le	:	

Operator's Well No: J.L.McINTYRE #5

Farm Name: TENNANT, H.R.

API Well Number : 47- 95-01572 N

Date Issued : 01/03/94

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Tennant, Ral	ph	Operator	Well No.:	JL McIntyre #5
LOCATION:	District:	McElroy		ounty: Tyle	r
	Latitude: Longitude		South of 39 West of 80	Deg. 37 Mis Deg. 40 Mis	n. 30 Sec. n. 00 Sec.
Well Type:	oir X	GAS			
Company: Ea P. Vi	st Resources O. BOx 5519 enna, WV 2610		Coal O or Own		NA
		,	•		
Agent: Mi				perator	NA
Inspector: Permit Issu	Mike Underwo	od 1	or Own	er	PECEIVED
reimic room	10/11/0	1	•		Office of Oil & Gas Permitting
		۾ .	FFIDAVIT		Patitingors
STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA	•			MAR 0 4 2003
County of	Wood	_ ss:			MAIN
	Marvin Rollin	s a	nd Ke	n Dotson	WV Department of Environmental Protociber ing
first duly	sworn accor	ding to law	depose and	say that the	d were employed by
Fact Recon	rose Inc	. and IIIII	ng oll and y	as wells and n	articipated in the
work of plu	agging and	filling the	above well.	that said	articipated in the work was commenced
on the 2	lst day d	f January	, 2002	and that the	e well was plugged
and filled	in the follo	wing manne	r:	•	
TYI	PE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMO	OVED LEFT
Cement		2420'	2060'	5'' 4	07' 1728'
Cement	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1894'	1794'		
Cement		700! 100!	600'	<u> </u>	
	·			Pinned 3 tim	es @ 1900, 1880,1860
				1840, 1820,	1800. 670
6% Gel	Between Plues				
	i				VIEW 3 TO TOR
Descrip	otion of mor	ument:	7" x 20'		1011
and tha	t the work	of pluggi	ng and filli	ng said well	l was completed on
		uary	2002	. ~	N. M
And furthur	deponents s	aith not.	M	ana B	Cellow
			Kenn	th.m. Dr	ton
Sworn and so	bseribenbet	ere me this	17th day	of februar	2003
Mysellissic	NOTARPHIBLIS: -	August 7,	2006	Train a C	Bala
	TE OF WEST VIRGINIA	\ 	<u></u>	Notar.	Publid
	P. O. Box 5519	}		, Notary	
Vier	nna, West Virginia 26105	}			Ma
My Com	mission Expires Aug. 7, 2	006 {			FEB 2 8 2903 - C
				i	The second of th